FY 2019-2020

ANIMAL SCIENCES DEPT
ANSC  Animal Sciences

APPRENTICESHIP DEPT
Apprentice Electrician
Apprentice Plumber
AUTO COLLISION DEPT
AUCL  Auto Collision
AUTOMATED MANUFACTURING DEPT
AMAR Automated Manufacturing
AMAC Controls Engineering Technology

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE DEPT
AUTO Automotive Service
AUTA Automotive Service Il

BUILDING TRADES DEPT
BLDG Building Technology

BUSINESS DEPT
BTCH Business Technology

COSMETOLOGY/BARBERING DEPT
COSB  Cosmetology/Barbering

MEST Master Esthetics

Total Hours

600

180
180

1110

900
600

600
600

960

960

1600

1200

s
S

v n

Total
Tuition

2.00

1,200

360
360

2,220

1,800
1,200

1,200
1,200

1,920

1,920

3,200

2,400

General

Fund 10

Fees (F1)
S 10.00
$ 90
S 270
S 270
S 210
$ 360
S 310
S 100
$ 80
S 110
S 180
S 1,210
S 2,100

Expendable
Fees Fund 12
Fees (E1)
S 200

$ R
$ 800
$ 680
$ R
$ R
S 65
$ 6
$ R

Computer &
Technology
Fund 14 Fees
(R1)

S 45
S 45
S 45
S 45
S 45
S 45
S 45
S 45
S 45
S 45
S 45
S 45

TOTAL
(Tuition +
Fees)

S 1,535
S 675
S 675
S 2,475
S 3,005
S 2,235
S 1,345
S 1,325
S 2,140
S 2,151
S 4,455
S 4,545

External Fees Description
Non-payment plan of fees
S 50 Consumable supplies (gloves,

vet wrap, catheters, syringes,
gauze, vasoline, pet waste
bags, etc.) Background check

Supplies
FANUC industry certifications

Forklift certification,
CPR/First Aid Certification,
OSHA fee

Printing costs for Reference
Manual Course

Supplies/materials, not
including state exam

Supplies/materials, not
including state exam



FY 2019-2020

CULINARY ARTS DEPT
CULR Culinary Arts

DENTAL DEPT
DNTL Dental Assisting

DIESEL DEPT
HVDD Diesel

DRAFTING DEPT
DRFT Drafting
ELECTRONICS DEPT
ELEC Electronic Engineering Technology

EMERGENCY SERVICES DEPT
Emergency Medical Technician Program

EMSR Emergency Medical Technician

Advanced

Total Hours

900

1080

1260

1200

900

140

140

$

Total
Tuition

1,800

2,160

2,520

2,400

1,800

280

280

General
Fund 10
Fees (F1)

120

150

140

220

150

424

354

Expendable
Fees Fund 12
Fees (E1)

S 219
S 1,098
S 325

$ -

S 1,500
S 286
S 356

Computer &
Technology
Fund 14 Fees
(R1)

S 45
S 45
S 45
S 45
S 45
S 45
S 45

TOTAL
(Tuition +
Fees)

S 2,184
S 3,453
S 3,030
S 2,665
S 3,495
S 1,035
S 1,035

External Fees
Non-payment plan

Description
of fees

Consumable goods and food
safety manager certification

Supplies/kits, background
check, large equipment needs

S 50

Fee for CDX software
licensing

Industry certifications, drone
equipment

Handbook, textbook,
supplies, and class t-shirt.
Does not include national

testing fee.

Handbook, textbook,
supplies, and class t-shirt.
Does not include national

testing fee.



FY 2019-2020

EMSP Paramedic

FASHION & DEVELOPMENT DEPT

FADV  Fashion Merchandising and Development
FIRE DEPT
FIRE  Fire and Rescue Services

HEALTH SCIENCES DEPT
MEAS Medical Assisting

PHRM Pharmacy Technician

CNAS Nursing Assistant

Total Hours
1260

900

860

1200

660

100

$

S
S

$

$

$

Computer &

General Expendable  Technology

Total Fund 10 Fees Fund 12 Fund 14 Fees

Tuition Fees (F1) Fees (E1) (R1)

2,520 S 1,200 S 2,062 S 45
1,800 S 140 S - S 45
1,720 S 90 $ 1,295 S 45
2,400 S 130 S 335 § 45
1,320 S 70 S 503 $ 45
200 S 10 $ 190 $ 45

TOTAL
(Tuition + External Fees Description
Fees) Non-payment plan of fees
S 5,827 Not including background
check fee.
Total cost of program
includes books, supplies,
uniforms, drug screens,
immunizations, educational
workshops, graduation
expenses
S 1,985
S 4,020 S 1,415 Tuition includes most books,
supplies, and fees. Includes
EMT cost and ax.
Students must provide
Uniforms, steel-toed boots,
and belt. (Cost not available.)
S 2,910 Supplies/kits, background
check not included
S 1,938 S 50 Background check, training
license, and drug test
S 445 Clinical Instructor,

Supplies/kits, background
check not included



FY 2019-2020

PHLB Phlebotomy

HEAVY EQUIPMENT/CDL DEPT
HEOC Heavy Equipment Operator/CDL

HEOP Heavy Equipment Operator
CDLC Commercial Drivers License (CDL)

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPT
INFT  Information Technology
ITCS Cybersecurity

INTERIOR DESIGN DEPT
IDEA  Interior Design

MACHINING DEPT

MCNC Machining Technology
MEAT SERVICES DEPT

MEAT Meat Services
MEDIA DESIGN DEPT

MDSN Media Design
NURSING DEPT

NRSG  Practical Nursing

Total Hours

60

600

300
300

900
450

1200

1440

900

1200

930

$

S

General
Total Fund 10
Tuition Fees (F1)
120 -
1,200 $ 2,585

600 S 655
600 S 1,930

1,800 S 120
900 S 80

2,400 $ 160

2,880 $ 180
1,800 $ 60
2,400 $ 170

1,860 $ 80

Expendable
Fees Fund 12
Fees (E1)
S 320
S 365
S 25
S 250
S 1,100
S 410
S 200
S 352

$ -
S 420

Computer &
Technology
Fund 14 Fees
(R1)

S 45
S 45
S 45
S 45
S 45
S 45
S 45
S 45
S 45
S 45
S 45

TOTAL

(Tuition + External Fees
Fees) Non-payment plan

S 485

S 4,195

S 1,325

S 2,825

S 3,065

S 1,435

S 2,805

S 3,457

S 1,905

S 2,615

S 2,405

Description
of fees

Supplies/kits, background
check not included

DOT Physical, Temporary
CDL Learner permit, truck
usage, and fuel.

Learner's permit

DOT Physical, Temporary
CDL Learner permit, truck
usage, and fuel.

industry certification fees

industry certification fees

ink/printer supplies,
consumables

consumable supplies

Not including background
check fee.

Total cost of program
includes books, supplies,
uniforms, drug screens,
immunizations, educational
workshops, graduation
expenses



FY 2019-2020

POLICE ACADEMY DEPT
Police Academy Program

POST Law Enforcement Officer

Basic Corrections Officer
Special Functions Officer
REAL ESTATE DEPT
REAL Real Estate
WEB & MOBILE DEPT
WBMB Web & Mobile Development
WELDING DEPT
WELD Welding Technology

Total Hours

330

185
210

120

1050

960

$

Total
Tuition

660

370
420

240

2,100

1,920

General
Fund 10
Fees (F1)

1,340

30
580

222

200

190

Computer &
Expendable  Technology
Fees Fund 12 Fund 14 Fees

Fees (E1) (R1)
S 45
$ _
$ _
S - S 45
S - S 45
$ 20 S 45

TOTAL
(Tuition +
Fees)

S 2,045
S 400
S 1,000
$ 507
S 2,345
S 2,175

External Fees
Non-payment plan

Description
of fees

Ammunition, Role Playing
Actors and DUI training

$20 fee to WELD 1501 for
American Welding Society
Certification



	COMBINED est mthly costs

