ANIMAL	SCIENCES DEPT	Total Hours		Total uition 2.00	Fu Fee	eneral nd 10 es (F1) 10.00	Fees	endable Fund 12 es (E1)	Te	echnology nd 14 Fees (R1)	(Tu	FOTAL uition +	External Fees Non-payment plan	Description of fees
ANSC	Animal Sciences	600	\$	1,200	\$	90	\$	200	\$	45	\$	1,535	\$ 50	Consumable supplies (gloves,
, 11100	, minut sciences		Ψ	1,200	Ÿ	30	Ÿ	200	Ψ	ij	Ψ	1,333	ţ 30	vet wrap, catheters, syringes, gauze, vasoline, pet waste bags, etc.) Background check
APPRENT	ICESHIP DEPT													
	Apprentice Electrician	180	\$	360	\$	270			\$	45	\$	675		
	Apprentice Plumber	180	\$	360	\$	270			\$	45	\$	675		
AUTO CO	LLISION DEPT													
AUCL	Auto Collision	1110	\$	2,220	\$	210	\$	-	\$	45	\$	2,475		
AUTOMA	TED MANUFACTURING DEPT													
AMAR	Automated Manufacturing	900	\$	1,800	\$	360	\$	800	\$	45	\$	3,005		Supplies
AMAC	Controls Engineering Technology	600	\$	1,200	\$	310	\$	680	\$	45	\$	2,235		FANUC industry certifications
AUTOMO	TIVE SERVICE DEPT													
AUTO	Automotive Service	600	\$	1,200	\$	100	\$	-	\$	45	\$	1,345		
AUTA	Automotive Service II	600	\$	1,200	\$	80	\$	-	\$	45	\$	1,325		
BUILDING	TRADES DEPT													
BLDG	Building Technology	960	\$	1,920	\$	110	\$	65	\$	45	\$	2,140		Forklift certification, CPR/First Aid Certification, OSHA fee
BUSINESS	DEPT													
ВТСН	Business Technology	960	\$	1,920	\$	180	\$	6	\$	45	\$	2,151		Printing costs for Reference Manual Course
COSMETO	DLOGY/BARBERING DEPT													
COSB	Cosmetology/Barbering	1600	\$	3,200	\$	1,210			\$	45	\$	4,455		Supplies/materials, not including state exam
MEST	Master Esthetics	1200	\$	2,400	\$	2,100	\$	-	\$	45	\$	4,545		Supplies/materials, not including state exam

			Ger	neral	al Expendable			mputer & chnology	TOTAL				
			Total				•		Fund 14 Fees		ition +	External Fees	Description
		Total Hours	uition		s (F1)		es (E1)		(R1)	•	ees)	Non-payment plan	of fees
CULINAR	Y ARTS DEPT						. ,		. ,		•		
CULR	Culinary Arts	900	\$ 1,800	\$	120	\$	219	\$	45	\$	2,184		Consumable goods and food safety manager certification
DENTAL I	DEPT												
DNTL	Dental Assisting	1080	\$ 2,160	\$	150	\$	1,098	\$	45	\$	3,453	\$ 50	Supplies/kits, background check, large equipment needs
DIESEL D	EPT												
HVDD	Diesel	1260	\$ 2,520	\$	140	\$	325	\$	45	\$	3,030		Fee for CDX software licensing
DRAFTIN	G DEPT												
DRFT	Drafting	1200	\$ 2,400	\$	220	\$	-	\$	45	\$	2,665		
ELECTRO	NICS DEPT												
ELEC	Electronic Engineering Technology	900	\$ 1,800	\$	150	\$	1,500	\$	45	\$	3,495		Industry certifications, drone equipment
EMERGE	NCY SERVICES DEPT												
	Emergency Medical Technician Program												
EMSR	Emergency Medical Technician	140	\$ 280	\$	424	\$	286	\$	45	\$	1,035		Handbook, textbook, supplies, and class t-shirt. Does not include national testing fee.
	Advanced	140	\$ 280	\$	354	\$	356	\$	45	\$	1,035		Handbook, textbook, supplies, and class t-shirt. Does not include national testing fee.

		Total Hours	Total uition	Fu	eneral nd 10 es (F1)	Fee	pendable s Fund 12 ees (E1)	Te	emputer & echnology and 14 Fees (R1)	(T	TOTAL uition + Fees)	External Fees Non-payment plan	Description of fees
EMSP	Paramedic	1260	\$ 2,520	\$	1,200	\$	2,062	\$	45	\$	5,827		Not including background check fee.
													Total cost of program includes books, supplies, uniforms, drug screens, immunizations, educational workshops, graduation expenses
FASHION	& DEVELOPMENT DEPT												
FADV	Fashion Merchandising and Development	900	\$ 1,800	\$	140	\$	-	\$	45	\$	1,985		
FIRE DEP	r												
FIRE	Fire and Rescue Services	860	\$ 1,720	\$	960	\$	1,295	\$	45	\$	4,020	\$ 1,415	Tuition includes most books, supplies, and fees. Includes EMT cost and ax.
													Students must provide Uniforms, steel-toed boots, and belt. (Cost not available.)
HEALTH S	CIENCES DEPT												
MEAS	Medical Assisting	1200	\$ 2,400	\$	130	\$	335	\$	45	\$	2,910		Supplies/kits, background check not included
PHRM	Pharmacy Technician	660	\$ 1,320	\$	70	\$	503	\$	45	\$	1,938	\$ 50	Background check, training license, and drug test
CNAS	Nursing Assistant	100	\$ 200	\$	10	\$	190	\$	45	\$	445		Clinical Instructor, Supplies/kits, background check not included

					General		Expendable		Computer & Technology		TOTAL			
			Total		Fund 10		Fees Fund 12		Fund 14 Fees		(Tuition +		External Fees	Description
		Total Hours	Т	Tuition		Fees (F1)		Fees (E1)		(R1)		ees)	Non-payment plan	of fees
PHLB	Phlebotomy	60	\$	120		-	\$	320	\$	45	\$	485		Supplies/kits, background check not included
HEAVY E	QUIPMENT/CDL DEPT													
HEOC	Heavy Equipment Operator/CDL	600	\$	1,200	\$	2,585	\$	365	\$	45	\$	4,195		DOT Physical, Temporary CDL Learner permit, truck usage, and fuel.
HEOP	Heavy Equipment Operator	300	\$	600	\$	655	\$	25	\$	45	\$	1,325		Learner's permit
CDLC	Commercial Drivers License (CDL)	300	\$	600	\$	1,930	\$	250	\$	45	\$	2,825		DOT Physical, Temporary CDL Learner permit, truck usage, and fuel.
INFORMA	ATION TECHNOLOGY DEPT													
INFT	Information Technology	900	\$	1,800	\$	120	\$	1,100	\$	45	\$	3,065		industry certification fees
ITCS	Cybersecurity	450	\$	900	\$	80	\$	410	\$	45	\$	1,435		industry certification fees
INTERIOR	DESIGN DEPT													
IDEA	Interior Design	1200	\$	2,400	\$	160	\$	200	\$	45	\$	2,805		ink/printer supplies, consumables
MACHINI	NG DEPT													
	Machining Technology	1440	\$	2,880	\$	180	\$	352	\$	45	\$	3,457		consumable supplies
	RVICES DEPT													
	Meat Services	900	\$	1,800	\$	60			\$	45	\$	1,905		
	ESIGN DEPT													
	Media Design	1200	\$	2,400	\$	170	\$	-	\$	45	\$	2,615		
NURSING														
NRSG	Practical Nursing	930	\$	1,860	\$	80	\$	420	\$	45	\$	2,405		Not including background check fee.
														Total cost of program includes books, supplies, uniforms, drug screens, immunizations, educational workshops, graduation expenses

		Total Hours	Total uition	Fu	eneral and 10 es (F1)	Fe	Expendable ees Fund 12 Fees (E1)	Т	omputer & echnology and 14 Fees (R1)	(T	TOTAL uition + Fees)	External Fees Non-payment plan	Description of fees
POLICE A	CADEMY DEPT												
	Police Academy Program												
POST	Law Enforcement Officer	330	\$ 660	\$	1,340			\$	45	\$	2,045		Ammunition, Role Playing Actors and DUI training
	Basic Corrections Officer	185	\$ 370	\$	30	\$	-			\$	400		
	Special Functions Officer	210	\$ 420	\$	580	\$	-			\$	1,000		
REAL EST	ATE DEPT												
REAL	Real Estate	120	\$ 240	\$	222	\$	-	\$	45	\$	507		
WEB & N	IOBILE DEPT												
WBMB	Web & Mobile Development	1050	\$ 2,100	\$	200	\$	-	\$	45	\$	2,345		
WELDING	G DEPT												
WELD	Welding Technology	960	\$ 1,920	\$	190	\$	20	\$	45	\$	2,175		\$20 fee to WELD 1501 for American Welding Society Certification